

## RECENT POLAR BOOKS

The following books, recently published, have come to our notice

- ANDERSON, FLORENCE BENNETT. *Through the Hawse-Hole*. Toronto: The Macmillan Company of Canada, Ltd., 1932. Pp. ix + 277. \$ 3.60.
- CHAPMAN, F. SPENCER. *Northern Lights*. Foreword by Admiral Sir William Goodenough; and additional chapters by J. M. Scott, Captain P. M. H. Lemon, and Augustine Courtauld. London: Chatto and Windus, 1932. Maps and sixty-four plates. 7 × 10. Pp. 304. 18s.
- GWYNNE, STEPHEN. *Captain Scott*. New Edition. London: Lane, 1932. 5s.
- HAYES, J. GORDON. *The Conquest of the South Pole*. London: Thornton Butterworth, 1932. 18s.
- JENKINS, JAMES TRAVIS, D.Sc., Ph.D. *Whales and Modern Whaling*. London: Whitherby, 1932. 12s. 6d.
- V. STAËL-HOLSTEIN, BARON DR LAGE. *Norway in Arcticum. From Spitsbergen to Greenland*. Copenhagen: Levin and Monksgaard; London: Williams and Norgate, 1932. 6s.
- LINDSAY, MARTIN. *Those Greenland Days*. London: William Blackwood and Sons, Ltd., 1932. Maps and illustrations. 5½ × 8½. Pp. 256. 15s.
- MACINNES, TOM. *Klengenberg of the Arctic*. An autobiography. London: Jonathan Cape, 1932. 10s.
- MATTERS, LEONARD. *Through the Kara Sea*. London: Skellington, 1932. Fifty-one illustrations. 18s.
- MUNN, Captain HENRY T. *Prairie Tracks and Arctic Byways*. London: Hurst and Blackett, 1932. 12s. 6d.
- PEARY, MARIE AHNIGHITO. *The Red Caboose*. New York: Morrow Publishing Co., 1932. Illustrations. \$ 1.75.
- POLUNIN, NICHOLAS. *The Isle of Auks*. London: Edward Arnold, 1932. Illustrations. 10s. 6d.
- REYNOLDS, E. E. *Nansen*. London: Bles, 1932. 10s. 6d.
- SKEIE, JOHN, LL.D. *Greenland; the Dispute between Norway and Denmark*. Foreword by G. M. Gathorne-Hardy. London and Toronto: J. M. Dent, 1932. 5s.
- SØRENSEN, JON. *The Saga of Fridtjof Nansen*. Translated from the Norwegian by J. B. C. Watkins. London: George Allen and Unwin; New York: the American-Scandinavian Foundation, W. W. Norton and Co., 1932. 18s.
- THOMAS, LOWELL. *Kabluk of the Eskimos*. London: Hutchinson, 1932. 10s. 6d.

## ERRATA

*The Polar Record*, No. 4, July 1932:

Page 37. For Miss Lefroy, of Crondall read The Misses Lefroy of Crondall and Winchester.

Page 44. For Lat. 81° 16' N., Long. 82° 43' E. read Lat. 81° 16' N., Long. 93° E.

Page 64. For W. A. Grinstead read W. A. Grinstead.

For P. A. Shepherd read P. A. Sheppard.